
Averett (7-1, 2-1) -vs- Lynchburg (3-6, 1-0)
4/1/2023 at Lynchburg, Va.

 
 

 
 
Averett Goals: Elizabeth Peasley (3); Faith Bowlin (2); Kelsey Steckroth (2); Raven Felder (2) 
Assists: Raven Felder (1) 
 
Lynchburg Goals: Sydney Dumas (4); Tori King (3); McKenna Steinau (2); Libby Kennedy (1); Neely Morris (1); Taylor Daugherty (1);
Reagan Bednar (1); Alla Daniel (1); Payton Saville (1) 
Assists: Sydney Dumas (1); Libby Kennedy (1); Mia Sullivan (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Kat Jay 2nd/09:11; Neely Morris 4th/09:25
Officials: LYN SID

Date: 4/1/2023
Attendance: 147

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 5 2 2 0 9
Lynchburg 1 6 3 5 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 7 5 7 5 24
Lynchburg 10 13 14 11 48

Shots On Goal
Averett 6 3 4 3 16
Lynchburg 9 8 7 9 33

Saves
Averett 8 2 4 4 18
Lynchburg 1 1 2 3 7

Turnovers
Averett 8 5 3 4 20
Lynchburg 4 6 0 3 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 6-9 4-6 6-6 3-3 19-24
Lynchburg 6-6 4-4 6-6 5-5 21-21

Ground Balls
Averett 4 6 3 4 17
Lynchburg 7 4 4 5 20

Draw Controls
Averett 5 2 2 0 9
Lynchburg 2 7 4 6 19

Free-Position Shots
Averett 1 1 3 2 7
Lynchburg 3 2 4 0 9

Fouls
Averett 4 4 6 2 16
Lynchburg 3 4 9 5 21



Averett 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Morgan Dearing 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
3 Faith Bowlin 2 0 2 5 1 3 0 8 1-2 0
5 Kat Jay 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
6 Kelsey Steckroth 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
10 Rachel Rios 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
11 Rylie Leadore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Porsha Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
15 Raven Felder 2 1 3 9 1 2 1 1 0-3 0
19 Sheyla Romero 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Gianna Minafo 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
24 Elizabeth Peasley 3 0 3 7 1 3 1 0 1-1 0

GK 27 Kaylee Joblon 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Irenia Torre 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 9 1 10 24 17 20 9 9 3-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Kaylee Joblon 60:00 15 18 L



Lynchburg 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
9 Libby Kennedy 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0-2 0
13 Karlie Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Emmy Ponce 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 Taylor Daugherty 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
18 Mia Sullivan 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
19 Lindsey Barrington 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Reagan Bednar 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
22 Alla Daniel 1 0 1 8 0 0 1 5 0
24 Meredith Bornholdt 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
27 Caelinn Satterfield 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 0
30 Megan Wheeler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

GK 33 Julia Broughton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Virginia Heffernan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jayde Mayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sydney Dumas 4 1 5 9 1 1 0 0 1-4 0
10 Genna Andreasik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Neely Morris 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 1-1 0
20 Tori King 3 0 3 4 1 1 0 6 0
23 Payton Saville 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 2 0
31 McKenna Steinau 2 0 2 6 3 1 0 0 1-2 0
32 Patricia Rogers 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0

Totals 15 3 18 48 20 13 6 19 3-9 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Julia Broughton 15:00 5 1
32 Patricia Rogers 45:00 4 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AUW LYN
1st 09:28 Raven Felder Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:54 Faith Bowlin Unassisted 2 0
1st 04:15 Elizabeth Peasley Unassisted 3 0
1st 00:51 Sydney Dumas Unassisted 3 1
1st 00:24 Elizabeth Peasley Unassisted 4 1
1st 00:14 Raven Felder Unassisted 5 1
2nd 14:14 Tori King Unassisted 5 2
2nd 11:08 Neely Morris Unassisted 5 3
2nd 10:19 Libby Kennedy Unassisted 5 4
2nd 09:06 Sydney Dumas (UP) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 08:34 Tori King Mia Sullivan 5 6
2nd 03:14 Reagan Bednar Sydney Dumas 5 7
2nd 01:59 Kelsey Steckroth Raven Felder 6 7
2nd 01:08 Elizabeth Peasley Unassisted 7 7
3rd 12:59 Payton Saville Unassisted 7 8
3rd 09:14 Faith Bowlin Unassisted 8 8
3rd 06:37 McKenna Steinau Unassisted 8 9
3rd 06:05 Sydney Dumas Unassisted 8 10
3rd 03:53 Kelsey Steckroth Unassisted 9 10
4th 14:19 Tori King Unassisted 9 11
4th 10:33 Sydney Dumas Unassisted 9 12
4th 07:45 Taylor Daugherty (DN) Unassisted 9 13
4th 05:39 Alla Daniel Unassisted 9 14
4th 05:02 McKenna Steinau Libby Kennedy 9 15

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 09:11 AUW Kat Jay YELLOW CARD
4th 09:25 LYN Neely Morris YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 AUW Kaylee Joblon at goalie for AUW.
15:00 LYN Julia Broughton at goalie for LYN.
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Taylor Daugherty.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Lindsey Barrington.
14:04 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kat Jay.
13:45 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW.
13:03 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Emmy Ponce (caused by Porsha Davis).
11:49 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kelsey Steckroth.
11:42 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Raven Felder (caused by Meredith Bornholdt).
11:12 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Meredith Bornholdt.
11:11 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
11:04 LYN Shot by LYN Libby Kennedy, SAVE Kaylee Joblon {free position shot}.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
10:36 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
10:32 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Payton Saville.
09:44 LYN Shot by LYN Mia Sullivan, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
09:29 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
09:28 AUW GOAL by AUW Raven Felder (FIRST GOAL).

Averett 1, Lynchburg 0
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
08:55 AUW Shot by AUW Elizabeth Peasley, SAVE Julia Broughton.
08:52 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Meredith Bornholdt.
08:49 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
08:33 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
08:33 LYN Shot by LYN Libby Kennedy WIDE {free position shot}.
08:26 LYN Shot by LYN Mia Sullivan, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
08:21 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Raven Felder.
08:05 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Lindsey Barrington.
07:52 LYN Shot by LYN Mia Sullivan, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
07:48 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Mia Sullivan.
07:30 LYN Shot by LYN Payton Saville, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
07:11 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
06:54 AUW GOAL by AUW Faith Bowlin.

Averett 2, Lynchburg 0
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Rachel Rios (caused by Taylor Daugherty).
06:23 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Taylor Daugherty.
06:20 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
06:15 LYN Shot by LYN Libby Kennedy, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
05:56 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Rachel Rios.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Meredith Bornholdt (caused by Elizabeth Peasley).
04:23 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Elizabeth Peasley.
04:15 AUW GOAL by AUW Elizabeth Peasley.

Averett 3, Lynchburg 0
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Morgan Dearing.
03:34 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
03:25 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
03:14 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.



-- AUW Turnover by AUW Elizabeth Peasley.
03:03 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Tori King.
02:56 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Payton Saville (caused by Gianna Minafo).
02:31 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Gianna Minafo.
02:27 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
02:24 AUW Shot by AUW Faith Bowlin HIGH.
01:32 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
00:59 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
00:51 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 3, Lynchburg 1
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
00:31 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
00:24 AUW GOAL by AUW Elizabeth Peasley (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 4, Lynchburg 1
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Raven Felder.
00:14 AUW GOAL by AUW Raven Felder.

Averett 5, Lynchburg 1
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Alla Daniel.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 LYN Patricia Rogers at goalie for LYN.
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Tori King.
14:14 LYN GOAL by LYN Tori King.

Averett 5, Lynchburg 2
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
13:44 AUW Shot by AUW Faith Bowlin WIDE.
13:23 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
12:54 LYN Shot by LYN Libby Kennedy, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
12:52 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
12:49 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
12:17 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Caelinn Satterfield.
12:06 LYN Shot by LYN Neely Morris, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
11:50 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Kat Jay (caused by Caelinn Satterfield).
11:36 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Caelinn Satterfield.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Caelinn Satterfield (caused by Raven Felder).
11:29 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Raven Felder.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Rachel Rios.
11:22 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
11:16 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
11:08 LYN GOAL by LYN Neely Morris (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 5, Lynchburg 3
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Alla Daniel.
10:19 LYN GOAL by LYN Libby Kennedy.

Averett 5, Lynchburg 4
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Payton Saville.
-- AUW Yellow card on AUW Kat Jay.
09:11 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
09:11 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas WIDE {free position shot}.
09:06 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas (MAN-UP).

Averett 5, Lynchburg 5
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Tori King.
08:34 LYN GOAL by LYN Tori King, Assist by Mia Sullivan.

Averett 5, Lynchburg 6
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Tori King.



-- LYN Turnover by LYN Tori King.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
06:40 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
05:57 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
05:18 LYN Shot by LYN Mia Sullivan WIDE.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
04:42 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Sheyla Romero.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Sydney Dumas (caused by Kat Jay).
04:29 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kat Jay.
04:26 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Morgan Dearing.
04:14 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Patricia Rogers.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Patricia Rogers (caused by Morgan Dearing).
03:58 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Morgan Dearing.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
03:56 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
03:56 AUW Shot by AUW Faith Bowlin HIGH {free position shot}.
03:34 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder, SAVE Patricia Rogers.
03:20 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Patricia Rogers.
03:18 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
03:14 LYN GOAL by LYN Reagan Bednar, Assist by Sydney Dumas.

Averett 5, Lynchburg 7
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Alla Daniel.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
02:58 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel HIGH.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Payton Saville (caused by Gianna Minafo).
02:28 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
02:23 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
01:59 AUW GOAL by AUW Kelsey Steckroth, Assist by Raven Felder.

Averett 6, Lynchburg 7
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
01:08 AUW GOAL by AUW Elizabeth Peasley.

Averett 7, Lynchburg 7
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Neely Morris.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
00:30 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
00:28 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel HIGH.
00:23 LYN Shot by LYN Tori King HIGH.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Reagan Bednar (caused by Kat Jay).
00:04 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
14:15 AUW Shot by AUW Elizabeth Peasley WIDE.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Faith Bowlin (caused by Alla Daniel).
13:42 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Patricia Rogers.
13:26 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
12:59 LYN GOAL by LYN Payton Saville.

Averett 7, Lynchburg 8
-- AUW Draw control by AUW Faith Bowlin.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
12:36 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
12:23 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder, SAVE Patricia Rogers.
12:21 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Megan Wheeler.
12:18 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
12:07 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel WIDE.
11:39 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
11:35 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
11:24 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.



-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Elizabeth Peasley.
10:05 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
09:59 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
09:51 LYN Shot by LYN Reagan Bednar, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
09:42 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
09:28 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
09:14 AUW GOAL by AUW Faith Bowlin (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 8, Lynchburg 8
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Caelinn Satterfield.
08:30 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas HIGH.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
08:28 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
08:23 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas, SAVE Kaylee Joblon {free position shot}.
08:20 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
08:16 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
08:00 AUW Shot by AUW Morgan Dearing, SAVE Patricia Rogers.
07:37 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
06:56 LYN Shot by LYN Payton Saville BLOCKED.
06:52 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
06:41 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
06:37 LYN GOAL by LYN McKenna Steinau (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 8, Lynchburg 9
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Tori King.
06:15 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau WIDE.
06:05 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas.

Averett 8, Lynchburg 10
-- LYN Draw control by LYN.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
05:32 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
04:51 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
04:27 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder WIDE.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
03:59 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
03:53 AUW GOAL by AUW Kelsey Steckroth (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 9, Lynchburg 10
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Neely Morris.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
02:43 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
02:40 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas WIDE {free position shot}.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
02:22 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
01:58 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
01:53 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
01:51 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau HIT POST {free position shot}.
01:48 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kat Jay.
01:41 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
00:43 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
00:43 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder WIDE {free position shot}.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Elizabeth Peasley.
00:06 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
00:00 LYN Shot by LYN Reagan Bednar WIDE.
00:00 0
15:00 0



-- LYN Draw control by LYN Tori King.
14:19 LYN GOAL by LYN Tori King.

Averett 9, Lynchburg 11
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Alla Daniel.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN McKenna Steinau.
13:40 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Faith Bowlin.
12:52 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder, SAVE Patricia Rogers.
12:50 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Patricia Rogers.
12:46 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
11:55 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel HIT POST.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Neely Morris.
10:56 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Faith Bowlin.
10:47 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Sydney Dumas.
10:33 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas.

Averett 9, Lynchburg 12
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Neely Morris.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
09:48 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
09:45 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau HIT POST.
09:32 LYN Shot by LYN Neely Morris, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
-- LYN Yellow card on LYN Neely Morris.
08:15 AUW Shot by AUW Elizabeth Peasley WIDE.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Faith Bowlin (caused by Caelinn Satterfield).
07:55 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Caelinn Satterfield.
07:46 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
07:45 LYN GOAL by LYN Taylor Daugherty (MAN-DOWN).

Averett 9, Lynchburg 13
07:45 AUW Timeout by AUW.
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Alla Daniel.
06:52 LYN Shot by LYN Reagan Bednar, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
06:51 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Gianna Minafo.
06:27 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
05:39 LYN GOAL by LYN Alla Daniel.

Averett 9, Lynchburg 14
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Payton Saville.
05:02 LYN GOAL by LYN McKenna Steinau, Assist by Libby Kennedy.

Averett 9, Lynchburg 15
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Tori King.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
04:12 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Kaylee Joblon.
04:07 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
03:42 AUW Shot by AUW Elizabeth Peasley WIDE.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
03:06 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
03:03 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder, SAVE Patricia Rogers {free position shot}.
02:45 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN (caused by Porsha Davis).
02:40 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW Porsha Davis.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
-- LYN Foul on LYN.
01:30 AUW Free position attempt for AUW.
01:24 AUW Shot by AUW Raven Felder, SAVE Patricia Rogers {free position shot}.
01:14 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
01:11 LYN Shot by LYN Payton Saville, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
01:04 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW Irenia Torre (caused by Meredith Bornholdt).
00:48 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Meredith Bornholdt.



00:45 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
00:00 LYN Shot by LYN Alla Daniel, SAVE Kaylee Joblon.
00:00 0


